Doc#. 1417008045 fee: $72.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS "

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recordi” 2 Retarn To:
RUTH RUHL, F.C,

Atin: Reconding L saiment

12200 Park Ceniral Tr’ ¢ Svite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.

£3700 Park Central Drive, Suite B5G
Dallss, Texas 75251

Loan No.: 1424109617

LOAN MODIFICATICN AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Modification™), is eiferab'c April 14th, 2014 . hetween
Shantwania A Green and Timothy I Green®, as joint tenants, whose audrz+= is 16628 Elm Strect, South Holland,
[linois 60473 (“Borrovrer/Grantor™) and
Beal Bank USA

(“Lender/Grantee'™),
whose address is 1970 Village Center Circle, Suite 1, Las Vegas, Nevads 89134
and amends ahd supplements (1) the Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower, dated May 205, 1999 , in the
original principal sum of U.S. § 49,60000  , and (2) the Mortgagc, Deed of Trust or Sec'n ity Dead (the
“Security [nsirument”), recorded on June 1st, 1999 , in Book/Liber N/A » 7 Bge NIA )
Ingtrument No. 99521858 , Official Records of Cook County, 1\lizai

The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbirs (b2 real and
personal propecty deseribed in the Security Instrement {and defined in the Security lnstrummt as the “Proren™,
which is located at 9826 South Merrill Avenue, Chicago, Jlinois 60617

TLLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page L of §



1417008045 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LoanNo.: 1424109617

Thet real property is described as follows;
SEE EXHIBIT "A~ ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

The Borrawer has reques(ed ‘4~ the Lender modify the tenns of the Nots and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do 20 pursuant & the t~rms and conditions stated in this Modification. Tn consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, ans othor good and valuable consideration which the pariies agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to:naify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument a3 follows, The
Borrower and Lender egree that the provisions 2« 2iis Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instii=eut,

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower |11 is, K] is not, the occupent of the Property.

2 ‘The Borrower acknowledges that interss: b~ cccrued but has not been paid and the Lender has
Inewred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premitnr 97 other expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and thal such inierost, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 9,74248 , have been added to the indebtedness under th f7ams of the Note and Security Instrument,
Ag of March 1st, 2014 » the amount, including such amounts wisic' have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable vnder the Note and Socurity Instrument (the “Unpaid Priswipal Belance™) is U.B. $51,171,33

3. The Borrower promises 1o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plu. jnterest, to Lhe arder of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged o the Unpald Principal Balance
atthe yearty rate of 9.500 %, heginning March 1st, 2014 . The Bormo vt promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 530,39 , beginning on the 1st < dnv of April, 2014
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month, Ifon June 1st, 2020 2 (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Mote and the Seeurity )astrument, as
amended by this Medification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Matur'ey Date.

The Borrower will make such payments st  MGC Morigage, Inc., 1 Corporate Drive, Su'te 76%, Lake
Znrich, llinois 66047
or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, Except to the exient that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will compi; v ' all
of the covenants, agreemeats, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including without Emitaticn,
the Borrower’s covenants and agreements o make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, éstrow
ltems, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make undes the Security Instrament,

5. ‘Nothing In this Modification shall be wndersiood or construed to be a satisfaction or releass tn
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument, Except o3 otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in flt cfiect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, a3 amended by this Medification.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagelof S



1417008045 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1424109617

6. WAIVER,
AS A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT TQ LENDER TO ENTER JNTO THIS AGREEMENT, EACH BORROWER,
ON BEHALF OF HIMSELF AND HERSELF AND HIS AND HER SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, HEIRS, LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES ANL CONSTITUENTS (WHETHER OR NOT A PARTY HERETO) (BORROWER AND
SUCH SUCCESSORS, ASSIONS, HEIRS, LEGAL REFPRESENTATIVES AND CONSTITUENTS BEING
REFERRED TO HEREIN COLLECTIVELY AND INDIVIDUALLY, AS "OBLIGORS, ET AL."), HEREBY
FULLY, FINALLY AND COMPLETELY RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE ORIGINAL LENDER,
LENDER AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, AFFILIATES, SUBSIDIARIES, PARENTS,
OFFICERS, SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, ATTORNEYS AND AGENTS, PAST, PRESENT
AND FUTURE, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE HEIRS, PREDECESSORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
(COLLECIVZLY AND INDIVIDUALLY, “LENDER, ET AL.") OF AND FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS,
CONTROVEF.S1=8, DISPUTES, LIABILITIES, OBLIGATIONS, DEMANDS, DAMAGES, EXPENSES
(INCLUDING, W"HOUT LIMITATION, REASONABLE ATTORNEYS' FEES), DEBTS, LIENS, ACTIONS
AND CAUSES € ACTION OF ANY AND} EVERY NATURE WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT
LIMITATION, ANY "EZPOF RELATING TO THE LOAN, AND WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY DEFENSE,
RIGHT OF COUNTERZLAM, RIGHT OF SET-OFF OR DEDUCTION TG THE PAYMENT OF THE
INDEBTEDNESS EVIDENCZR BY THE NOTE ANIVOR THE MORTGAGE OR ANY OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENT WHICH OBLIGORS; BT AL, NOW HAVE OR MAY CLAIM TO HAVE AGAINST LENDER, ET
AL., OR ANY THEREOF, ARG QUT OF, CONNECTEDR WITH OR RELATING TO ANY AND ALL
ACTS, OMISSIONS OR EVENTS CCCUPRING PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT.
7 AFFIRMATION.

Borrower hereby affirms, conflrms, ratifics, <ot ews and extends the debis, duties, obligations, liabilities, rights,
(itles, security intereats, tiens, powers and priviiezes orested or arising by virtue of the Loan Documnents, as each is
amended hereby, until all of the indebtedness ani-rlizations relating to the Loan have been paid and performed in
full. Bomower confirms that Lender has not release ), forgtven, discharged, impeired, waived or relinquished, and
does not hereby release, forgive, discharge, impair, waive o1 relinquish any rights, titles, interests, licns, security
interests, collateral, partics, remedies or any other matter i’ isspect to the Loan, or any of the Loan Documents,
but rather Lender is expressly retaining and reserving the sam o aeir fullest exient,

{To be signed by all Bormowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and oft.er perties signing the Note pr Security
Instrument],

M % 30[‘/ . , : . G_zzg_._) _(Seal)

Date ,/ : - -« Shantwania A Green Bormower
M\\‘ 1 o de- -‘L\ ﬂ N (Seal)
Date \ Timothy D Q?‘*ﬁﬂng solely 1o -Borrower

acknowledge this Agreement, but not b In g~

any personal liability for the debt

Z_(Seal)
Date —wCiower
(Seal)
Daie : —Borrower

TLLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Poagedof §



1417008045 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1424109617

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Stateof  Illinois §

County of Zook

ontis T2 deyot #}g}’ 2o/Y | beoreme,
l/ﬂpﬂ ¢ [name ofnalary] 2 Notery Public in and for said state,
personally appearsc 3 antwania A Green and Timothy D

{name of person acknowiidg .o, known 1o me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and
acknowledged lo me that he/sh /oy executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

(Seal) OFFICIAL Sﬁ - Notary Signature  #
NOURY PRGSO Y /100 PR s f.ma
4 : ] ,‘ g ’s ”
Commission 11112:201¢ Tovear Print Nome of Notary

Neiary Public, State of /Lty S
My Covitvisslon Expires:__/J~42 - V46

ACKNOWLEDGMENT {ILLINOIS) Page 4 of §



1417008045 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1424109617

Bea) Bapk USA S ¢4

By:
he oM B 1K Rnorized Signer
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of/__l’__L g
County of LAY §
Oatn\D  dayof AR TLOMM, 2 beforeme,

. {name of notary}, a Note=y Public in and for said stake,
TR L —— % Autirorlzad Signer
[name of afficer or agen:, title of officer or agens] of Beal Bank USA

, [ncome of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrumgnt.on behalf of said entity, ad acknowlodged to me
that he/shatthewexscuied the same for the purposs therein.s6G

Type or Print Name of Notary ER

Notary Public, State of ’__\}-/

{Seal)

OFFICIAL
 DENISEM Pomen
3 Ngmm.smm(x-mgs
S COMMESION EXPRES.01i041

w Ny A A s

e e e e
e,

My Commission Bxpires; | | AL L s

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINCIS) PogeSefs



1417008045 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1424109617
MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM is made this 14th  day of April, 2014 , and is incorporated into and
shell be desmer’ t0 amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date, given by the
undersigned (the P ort ywer™) which modifies Barrower's Note and Seourity Instrument to Beal Bank USA

(the “Lender™)
nd covers the Property iozat¢ at:

9826 South Me:rill Avenue, Chicago, Tinols 60617
[Property Address]

n addition to the covenants and agreemeni: *n~ds in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Botrower and Lender
covenant and ngrae us follows:

If applicable, Lender’s final approvas of the Loan Modification Agreement is
contingent upon approval of the Loan Mod'denlion Agreement by the bankruptcy
court,

Borrower repeesents that Borrower will seek a discharg( ina Thapter 13 bankraptey
proceeding subsequent to the execintion of the Loan Modificati s Agreement,

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM-CHAPTER 13 BANKRUFTCY Page10of3



1417008045 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1424109617

Mo 3 260 ,ﬁmﬂ@»—) (Scal)
Date A7 4 Shantwania A Green —Bomower

MN« 50
Date \ v

acknowledge this R t, but not to incur
any personal liability for the debt
Ve (Seal)
Date ~Borrower
= (Scal)
Date ~Borrower

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM-CHAFTER 13 BANKRUPTCY “Pagelof3.



1417008045 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LoanNo.: 1424109617

Beal Bank USA | J(f(’/?

ender

@/L

ODISHD R. WK
Authorizea s 49““ N

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM-CHAPTER 13 BANKRUFTCY

R SIS



1417008045 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1-4 FAMILY RIDER
(Assignment of Rents)
Loan No.: 1424109617 '
THIS 14 FAMILY RIDER, cffective the 14th  day of Apeil, 2014 and is incorporated

into and shafl be Je¢med to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the szme date made by
Shentwania A Guicer. and Timothy D Green®, #s joint tenants
(the *Borrower™)
and Beal Bank USA

({the “Lender”)
covering the Property described in te Loan Modification Agreement located at: 9826 South Merrill Avenue,
Chicago, Minols 60617

[Propesty Address]

Tn addition to the covenants and agreements nac'e in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower end Lender
covenant and agree as fodlows:

1-4 FAMILY COVENANTS. Notwithstauding <y other covenant, agreement or provigion of the Note
and Security Instrument as defined in the Loan Modificat on Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

A. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TCQ DIE SECURITY INSTRUMENT. In addition to
the Property described in Security Instrument, the following iveris now or herealter attached to the Property to the
extent they are fixtures arc added to the Property description, anc #lai’ also constitute the Property covered by the
Security Instrument: buillding materials, sppliances and goods of every nrture whatsoever now or hereafter located
in, on, or used, or intended o be used in connection with the Property. 'wciuding, but not limited to, thase for the
purposes of supplying or distributing heating, cooling, electricity, gas, watar, a'r and light, fire prevention &nd
extinguishing apparatus, secarity gnd access control apparatus, plumbing, ba 03, water heaters, water closels,
sinks, ranges, stoves, refrigerators, dishwashers, disposals, washers, devers, awnin s, sterm windows, storm doors,
screens, blinds, shades, curtains and curtain rods, attached mirrors, cabinets, paneling ans attached floor coverings,
all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed 1o be and rerinin a part of the Property
covered by the Security Instrument. All of the foregoing together with the Property descrived in the Security
Instrument {or the leasehold cstate If the Security Instrument Is on & Jeasehold) are referred to 'a wils 1-4 Family
Rider and the Security Instrument as the “Property.”

B. USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW, Borrower shall not seek, agiee w or make
a change in the use of 1he Property or its zoning classification, unless Lender has agreed in writing to {07 change.
Bortower shall comply with all laws, ordinanoes, regulations and requirements of any governmenial wudy
applicable wo the Property.

MULTISTATE 1.4 FAMILY RIDER Form 3170 01101 (Modified)
INMA/ FHLMC UNTFORM INSTRUMENT Fage L of 4



1417008045 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1424109617

C. SUBORDINATE LIENS. Except as permitted by federal law, Borrower shall not allow any lien
inferior to the Security Instrument or the Loan Modification Agreement to be perfected agalnst the Property
without Lender"s prior written permission.

D. RENT LOSS INSURANCE. Bomrower shall maintain insurance against rent foss in addition o the
other hazards for which inswance is required by Section 5.

E/ “NORROWER'S RIGHT TO REINSTATE” DELETED. Section 19 is deleted,

F. PURROWER'S OCCUPANCY, Unless Lender and Borrower otherwlss agree in writing, Section
6 conterning Beru ver's occupancy of the Property is deleted.

G, ASSILNMENT OF LEASES: Upon Lender's request after default, Borrower shall assign to Lender
all leases of the Propricy and all security deposits made ia connection with leases of the Property. Upon the
sssignment, Lender shail 2y the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to sxecute new
leases, In Lender's sole discredon, As used in this paragraph G, the word “lease™ shall mean “sublesse” if the
Security Instrument [s on & icasehold,

H. ASSIGNMENT OI B:ZNTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER; LENDER IN POSSESSION.
Borrower absolutely and unconditioially »esigns and transfors & Lender all the rents and revenues (“Rents™) of
the Property, regordless of 10 whom Wi ¢ Rents of the Property are payable. Bortower authorizes Lender or
Lender’s agents to colloct the Rents, and agraes that each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents w Lender or
Eender’'s agents.  However, Borrower shali r-otive the Rents untll (i) Lender has given Borrower notice of
defanlt pursuant to Sectlon 22 of the Security Insioinent and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the
Rents are to be paid to Lender or Lender’s ageat. This 2=clgament of Rents constitutes an absolule assignment
and not an assignment for additional security onfy.

Tf Lender gives notices of defavlt to Borrower: (1) il Rents recsived by Bomower shall be held by
Barrower 23 trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be appii<d #3 the sums secured by the Secuwity [nsirument
and modified by the Loan Modlfication Agreement; (i(} Lender skail be entitled to collect and receive all of the
Reats of the Property; (1) Bomower agrees that each fanant of the I'mperty shall pay all Rents due and unpaid to
Lender or Lender's  agents upon Lender’s written demand 1o the ter=ii; (iv) unléss applicable law provides
otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s agents shall ba appliec 1irst to the costs of taking controd of
and managing the Property and collecting the Rents, including, but not limived t, attorneys® fees, receiver's fecs,
premiums on receiver’s bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiar.y. taxes, assessments and other
charges on the Property, and then to the suma secured by the Security Instrument; (+'s 1 snder, Landet’s agents or
any Judiclally appolated recelver shall be liabls to account for only those Rents actualiy recéived; and (vi) Lender
shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents
and profits derived from the Property without any showing 85 to the inadequacy of the Property <o scurity.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and m=naging the
Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such purpoaes shall becom: irisbiedness
of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Instrument pursuant o Section 9.

Borrower represents and warrants thas Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the Rar's and
has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender from exercising its rights uncer this

paragraph,

MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY RIDER Form 3170 0101 (Modifled)
FNMA/ FHLMC UNTFORM INSTRUMENT Pagelofd



1417008045 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1424109617

Lender, or Lender’s agents or ¢ judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enler upon, take
control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notlce of default to Borrower, However, Lender, or
Lender's agents or a judiclatly appointed recelver, may o so at any lime when a default occurs. Any application
of Rents shall not cure or waive eny default of invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender, This assignment
of Rents of the Property shall terminste when all the sums secured by the Socurity Instrument or the Loan
Maodification » greement are paid in full,

I. £.ROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower's default or breach under any note or agreement in
which Lender has 7. interest zhall be a breach under the Security Instrument and Lender may invoke any of the
remedics permitic” by the Security Instrument.

J.  TERM/( JONTROL PROVISION. Excopt as otherwise spacifically provided in this 1-4 Family
Rider, the Loan Medificar’on /<greement, the Note and Secusity Tnstrument will remain unchanged and in full effect,

oy O Masbrns) e
Date / /! hantwanie A Green -Borrower

5\ 3\ .

: (Seal)
Date L "%:nothy D Green®, si -Borrower
aclarcledge this Agreement, but not o
incur .:v personal liability for the debt
~ (Seal)
Date =Bomower
A {Seal)
Date =Bormower
MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY RIDER Form 3170 #1201 {Modified)

FNMA/ FHLMC UNTFORM INSTRUMENT Page 3 ol d



1417008045 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Losn No.: 1424109617

S 7014
Beal Bank USA
-Lender «Date
By: c__.
C07EHO B MALIE ™™
s Authorized Sigwer
MULTISTATE I-4 FAMILY RIDER ' Feren 317 07,05 (Modified)

FNMA/ FHLMC UNTFORM INSTRUMENT ax4ofd



1417008045 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 50 IN JEFIEP.3" MANOR, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 1, ALL OF BLOCXS 2 TO 10,
INCLUSIVE, ANL 7227 OF BLOCK 11, INCLUDING VACATED ALLRYS AND VACATED PARTS OF SQUTH
CLYDE AVENUE, 5V, 11 PAXTON AVENUE, BEAST 95TH STREET, EAST-95TH FLACE, EAST 97TH STREET,
BAST 97TH PLACE, EAST ©TTH STREET, EAST 98TH FLACE, ALL IN HUGH MAGINNIF 95TH STREET
SUBDIVISION OF THE BAS” 12 OF THE WEST 172 OF THE NORTHRAST 14 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 14 BEAST OF /7.2 THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK CQUNTY, ILLINGIS.

TAX IDNO: 25-2-217-093-0000
ADDRESS; 9826 8 MBRRILL AVE CHICAQO, IL 50617



